Rank DIV

1° DIV_B
2° DIV_B
3° DIV_B
4° DIV B
5° DIV_B
6° DIV_B
7° DIV_B
8° DIV_B
9° DIV_B
10° DIV.B
11°  DIV.B
12° DIV_B
13° DIV_B
14° DIV_B
15°  DIV_B
16° DIV_B
17° DIV_B

ITA

TUR

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

TUR

ITA

ITA

TUR

TROFEO

/‘

OPTIMIST

2025

ITALIA

inder.

4a Tappa Trofeo Optimist Italia Kinder Joy of moving

LNI sez di Ostia

Results are provisional as of 13:57 on September 21, 2025

Disputate: 4, Scarti:
NAT SAILNo HELMNAME

9712

126

9284

9885

9750

9966

9471

247

8640

9205

9992

9932

9279

122

9841

9804

302

D'Addabbo
Matteo

Copur Melisa

Breda Kilian

Vittadini
Leonardo
Andreas

Bonomo
Laura

Pagani Vittoria

Buompane
Maia

Santomarco
Terrano
Ludovico

Punzo Camilla

Pierdomenico
Tommaso

Radaelli
Andrea

Paonessa
Giorgio
Mangano
Francesco
Paolo

Akcan Gulce
Naz

Covi Viola
Vittoria

Ceteroni
Mattia

Alan Tuna

DIV_B DIV

CLUB

Circolo Della
Vela Bari

Istanbul Sailing
Club

Club Vela
Portocivitanova

Fraglia Della
Vela Malcesine

Club Canottieri
Roggero Di
Lauria

Cv Torbole Scsd

Fraglia Della
Vela Peschiera
Del Garda

Club Canottieri
Roggero Di
Lauria

Cn Vela Viva

Club Vela
Portocivitanova

Fraglia Vela Riva

Cv Crotone Asd

Club Canottieri
Roggero Di
Lauria

Istanbul Sailing
Club

Cv Torbole Scsd

Lni Porto San
Giorgio

Istanbul Sailing
Club

BIRTHDAY GENDER R1

2015-01-
15

2015-02-
27

2015-02-
16

2015-05-
23

2015-12-
15

2015-02-
20

2015-03-
13

2015-06-
24

2015-01-
29

2016-09-11

2015-12-
26

2015-09-
29

2015-03-
05

2015-07-
06

2015-02-
23

2015-02-
15

2016-02-
20

M

1.0
4.0
(85.0

DSQ)

5.0

9.0

6.0

7.0

3.0

8.0

13.0

12.0

11.0

16.0

240

15.0

(47.0)

(38.0)

R2
(11.0)

1.0

2.0

3.0

7.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

(35.0)

15.0

(17.0)

13.0

(32.0)

10.0

18.0

12.0

5.0

1, Valide: 3, Presenti: 84, Sistema di punteggio: Appendix A

R3
2.0

1.0

4.0

3.0

(19.0)

(38.0)

7.0

(13.0)

12.0

(16.0)

15.0

14.0

11.0

8.0

10.0

23.0

21.0

R4
2.0

(7.0)

4.0

(50.0)

8.0

(26.0)

11.0

12.0

6.0

10.0

(35.0)

14.0

(32.0)

(23.0)

9.0

19.0

Totale
16.0

13.0

95.0

61.0

36.0

56.0

46.0

35.0

67.0

50.0

54.0

73.0

73.0

74.0

66.0

91.0

83.0

Netto
5.0

6.0

10.0

11.0

17.0

18.0

20.0

22.0

32.0

34.0

37.0

38.0

41.0

42.0

43.0

44.0

45.0



Rank DIV

18° DIV_B
19° DIV.B
20° DIV_B
21°  DIV.B
22°  DIV.B
23° DIV.B
24° DIV B
25° DIV.B
26° DIV_B
27° DIV.B
28° DIV B
29° DIV B
30° DIV.B
31° DIV.B
32° DIV.B
33° DIV.B
34° DIV_B
35° DIV.B
36° DIV B
37° DIVB
38° DIV_B
39° DIV.B
40° DIV B
41°  DIV_B
42° DIV B

NAT

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

TUR

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

TUR

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

TUR

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

SAILNo HELMNAME

8737

9145

9813

9056

123

9950

9311

8718

9644

9010

207

310

9268

9186

9510

274

8546

255

124

9707

8840

254

7736

95625

9435

Comerlati
Cecilia

Silvestri
Aurora

Caronna
Caterina

Gabrielli
Jacopo

Guzel Derin

Forte
Francesco
Pietro
Sandona’
Giulia

Di Maggio
Riccardo

Potenti Anna
Ponzini

Martino

Casella
Ginevra

Gucuyener
Maya

Inverardi
Greta

Bertini Luca

Cuccia Ferrer
Luca

Rochelli Maria
Vittoria

Leonardi
Bruno

Mutschlechner
Aaron

Oztekin
Toprak

Chemasi
Thomas

D'alessandro
Tommaso

Novi Emma
Marfisi
Emanuele
Antonelli

Giovanni
Battista

Falica Cloe

CLUB

Marvelia
Circolo Della
Vela Sicilia

Centro Surf
Bracciano

Cv 3v

Istanbul Sailing
Club

Gdv Lni Napoli

Gdyv Lni Ostia
Cn Torre Del
Greco

Cv Torre Del
Lago Puccini

Marvelia
Fraglia Della
Vela Malcesine

Istanbul Sailing
Club

Fraglia Della
Vela Malcesine

Cv 3v

Club Canottieri
Roggero Di
Lauria

Circolo

Canottieri Solvay

Cv 3v

Fraglia Vela Riva

Istanbul Sailing
Club

Fraglia Della
Vela Malcesine

Gdyv Lni Ortona

Circolo

Canottieri Solvay

Gdyv Lni Ortona

Cv La Spezia

Club Canottieri
Roggero Di
Lauria

BIRTHDAY GENDER R1

2015-04-11

2015-07-
17

2015-07-
25

2015-02-
26

2015-06-
12

2015-01-
14

2015-04-
27

2015-03-
18

2015-04-
10

2015-09-
21

2016-08-
16

2015-03-
23

2016-05-
22

2015-07-
21

2016-07-
22

2015-06-
26

2015-05-
18

2016-06-
12

2016-02-
08

2015-06-
12

2015-01-
15

2016-07-
01

2015-02-
28

2015-03-
12

2015-10-
14

F

(25.0)

2.0

23.0

(45.0)

21.0

19.0

(54.0)

(50.0)

22.0

27.0

18.0

28.0

17.0

42.0

36.0

(48.0)

(69.0)

37.0

26.0

29.0

(58.0)

33.0

(59.0)

43.0

32.0

R2 R3 R4
160 9.0 220
21.0  (40.0) 25.0
200 50  (44.0)
300 60 13.0
9.0 240 (74.0)
220 (34.0) 15.0
340 200 30
280 330 50
19.0 (29.0) 27.0
240 (39.0) 21.0
29.0 320 (60.0)
(36.0) 250 29.0
250 410 (57.0)
(44.0) 27.0 16.0
33.0 (57.0) 17.0
39.0 180 31.0
540 17.0 18.0
270 260 (85.0
UFD)
430 220 (66.0)
230 (51.0) 39.0
420 300 200
26.0 (36.0) 36.0
470 280 240
140 450 (53.0)
(64.0) 42.0 28.0

Totale
72.0

88.0

92.0

94.0

128.0

90.0

111.0

116.0

97.0

111.0

139.0

118.0

140.0

129.0

143.0

136.0

158.0

175.0

157.0

142.0

150.0

131.0

158.0

155.0

166.0

Netto
47.0

48.0

48.0

49.0

54.0

56.0

57.0

66.0

68.0

72.0

79.0

82.0

83.0

85.0

86.0

88.0

89.0

90.0

91.0

91.0

92.0

95.0

99.0

102.0

102.0



Rank DIV

43°

44°

45°

46°

47°

48°

49°

50°

51°

52°

53°

54°

55°

56°

57°

58°

59°

60°

61°

62°

63°

64°

65°

66°

67°

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

DIV_B

NAT

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

SAILNo HELMNAME

8808

9815

9809

266

9072

9780

2173

9457

9405

8534

8452

9119

141

8589

9367

9978

172

8732

9436

9717

9228

214

9393

9875

7785

Garcia
Fernandez
Alan

Zanoni Giulia

Pietrella Anita

Bonaventura
Agata

De Santis
Lorenzo

Pellegrini
Bianca

Grabowska
Natalia Zofia

Mainardi
Niccolo'

Cantone
Matilde

Oliva Edoardo

Degennaro
Giuseppe

Pucci Valerio

Domenici
Maurizio

Fiorani Carlo

Cauti Caterina

Ciboldi
Gianpietro

Tortella Maria
Chiara

Genovese
Greta

Spagnolo
Lorenzo

Pasquini
Pietro

Moratello
Bruno

Grassi
Penelope

Giaquinto
Francesca

Franceschini
Giovanni

Saiu Joel

CLUB
Gdyv Lni Ostia

Fraglia Vela Riva

Club Vela
Portocivitanova

Cn

Sambenedettese

Cv Crotone Asd

Circolo

Canottieri Solvay

Cv Torbole Scsd

Sef Stamura

Fraglia Della
Vela Peschiera
Del Garda

Gdyv Lni
Siracusa

Circolo Della
Vela Bari

Cn Marina Di
Carrara

Gdv Lni Anzio
Circolo Della
Vela Sicilia
Gdyv Lni Ostia
Asd Velica Alto
Sebino

Fraglia Della
Vela Peschiera
Del Garda

Gulliver

Asd Yc Cagliari

Sef Stamura

Fraglia Della
Vela Peschiera
Del Garda

Rcc Tevere
Remo

Circolo Della
Vela Bari

Cv Torbole Scsd

Yc Alghero

BIRTHDAY GENDER

2015-01-
20

2016-09-
26

2016-03-
17

2015-02-
02

2015-06-
29

2015-02-
14

2016-07-
18

2015-01-
10

2015-02-
13

2016-03-
16

2015-06-11

2016-04-
03

2016-08-
30

2015-02-
28

2016-03-
18

2016-01-
22

2015-01-
15

2016-09-
27

2015-03-
02

2016-02-
28

2016-03-
23

2016-08-
29

2015-12-
26

2015-09-
25

2015-02-
10

M

14.0

35.0

34.0

(53.0)

10.0

41.0

20.0

49.0

44.0

52.0

46.0

31.0

55.0

30.0

51.0

40.0

(75.0)

57.0

60.0

64.0

(68.0)

39.0

56.0

63.0

(74.0)

R2
45.0

37.0

50.0

38.0

63.0

(46.0)

69.0

(56.0)

31.0

41.0

61.0

57.0

40.0

59.0

53.0

51.0

55.0

58.0

48.0

49.0

60.0

62.0

(70.0)

(76.0)

52.0

R3 R4
440 (67.0)
430 (62.0)
(56.0) 33.0
46.0 34.0
(65.0) 46.0
37.0 430
35.0 (85.0

DNC)
470  30.0
(71.0) 56.0
(60.0) 42.0
31.0 (64.0)
520 (59.0)
(66.0) 47.0
(72.0) 54.0
(59.0) 40.0
53.0 (58.0)
54.0 38.0
(63.0) 41.0
(75.0) 52.0
50.0 (73.0)
68.0 37.0
69.0 (77.0)
700 450
490 63.0
730 51.0

Totale
170.0

177.0

173.0

171.0

184.0

167.0

209.0

182.0

202.0

195.0

202.0

199.0

208.0

215.0

203.0

202.0

222.0

219.0

235.0

236.0

233.0

247.0

241.0

251.0

250.0

Netto
103.0

115.0

117.0

118.0

119.0

121.0

124.0

126.0

131.0

135.0

138.0

140.0

142.0

143.0

144.0

144.0

147.0

156.0

160.0

163.0

165.0

170.0

171.0

175.0

176.0



Rank DIV

68° DIV_B
69° DIV B
70° DIV_B
71°  DIV.B
72° DIV.B
73° DIV.B
74°  DIV_B
75° DIV.B
76° DIV_B
77° DIV.B
78° DIV_B
79° DIV B
80° DIV_B
81° DIV.B
82° DIV_B
83° DIV B
84° DIV B

NAT

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

SAILNo HELMNAME

8738

7759

8802

9746

95632

7220

8878

9637

8623

9533

8754

8221

7840

9791

9465

9294

9171

Menconi
Bjoern
Theodor

Serrau lleana

Neuendorf
Maximilian
Dietrich

Zezza Enea

Medolago
Lorenzo

Di Carlo
Tommaso

Telara Piero
Tomas

Moruzzi Eva

Zanon
Angelina

Quadri Enrico

Campana
Edoardo

Fortuni Aurora

Spampinato
Edoardo
Maria

Ludovico
Michelotti

Venafro
Francesco

Soggiu Matteo

Dobranis lanis
Marian

CcLuUB

Cn Marina Di
Carrara

Cn Capodimonte

Club Vela
Portocivitanova

Cv 3v

Fraglia Della
Vela Peschiera
Del Garda

Gdyv Lni Pescara

Cn Marina Di
Carrara

Gdv Lni Ostia
Compagnia

Della Vela Di
Venezia

Gdv Lni Napoli

Rcc Tevere
Remo

Cn Capodimonte

Gdyv Lni
Civitavecchia

Fraglia Vela Riva
Rcc Tevere
Remo

Yc Alghero

Gdyv Lni Ostia

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

BIRTHDAY GENDER

2015-09-
10

2016-09-
09

2015-08-
04

2015-09-
27

2016-09-
25

2016-06-
06

2016-01-
12

2015-02-
23

2015-05-
15

2015-09-
15

2015-12-
15

2016-10-
09

2015-04-
01

2015-10-
15

2016-02-
26

2016-12-
26

2016-03-
10

M

61.0

(71.0)

62.0

(73.0)

70.0

72.0

76.0

67.0

(79.0)

(82.0)

(78.0)

66.0

77.0

65.0

80.0

81.0

(83.0)

R2
(65.0)

66.0

74.0

72.0

(78.0)

(80.0)

67.0

71.0

77.0

73.0

75.0

79.0

68.0

(84.0)

(81.0)

82.0

83.0

R3
55.0

62.0

(79.0)

48.0

61.0

77.0

58.0

64.0

67.0

74.0

76.0

(82.0)

80.0

83.0

78.0

(84.0)

81.0

R4
61.0

55.0

48.0

71.0

65.0

49.0

(78.0)

(72.0)

68.0

69.0

70.0

80.0

(81.0)

82.0

79.0

75.0

76.0

Totale
242.0

254.0

263.0

264.0

274.0

278.0

279.0

274.0

291.0

298.0

299.0

307.0

306.0

314.0

318.0

322.0

323.0

Netto
177.0

183.0

184.0

191.0

196.0

198.0

201.0

202.0

212.0

216.0

221.0

225.0

225.0

230.0

237.0

238.0

240.0


http://www.sailwave.com/

